

CA NO. 2233/2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

14.11.2024

Fresh Criminal Appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek & Sh. Darshan Raj, Ld. counsels for the
appellant.

Heard. Record perused.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the sentence awarded by the trial court is suspended and the appellant is admitted to bail till the disposal of the appeal on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Ld. JMFC/Ld. Duty JMFC within 2 weeks from today.

Application is also disposed of accordingly.

The appellant will deposit 20% of compensation amount (in the form of FDR) in the name of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-west District, Dwarka Court, New Delhi within 2 months from today, failing which his suspension of sentence will be revoked.

Let notice of present appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC for **25.03.2025**.

Let Trial Court record be called from the concerned Court two days prior to the next date of hearing for the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. counsel for the appellant, as prayed for. Copy of this order be also sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
14.11.2024