

CA No. 2233/2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

25.03.2025

Present: Sh.Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rahul Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent with
respondent.

Fresh vakalantma filed on behalf of respondent, same is
taken on record.

Ld. counsel for appellant seeks two days time to comply
with the previous order.

Heard. Allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be given to
the respondent.

Re-notify the matter for **27.03.2025**.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.03.25
13:06:23
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
25.03.2025