

CA no. 2233/2024
Bacchu Singh vs. Krishan Rana

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. counsel for appellant with son of appellant.

Respondent in person.

Ld. counsel for appellant has filed DD of Rs. 1,80,000/-.

Same be taken on record.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on **22.07.2025**.

TCR be called two days prior to the NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for appellant that today itself, appellant shall pay the cost to the respondent.

DEEPAK
WASON
Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.03.27
14:52:24
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
27.03.2025