

CA NO 2233-2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

22.07.2025

Present: None for the appellant despite waiting and repeated calls.
 Respondent in person.
 Today, matter is fixed for arguments.
 TCR has been received from the concerned Court.
 Issue NBWs against the appellant with notice to his surety,
returnable for **16.09.2025**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.07.2025

At this stage, Sh. Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the appellant has appeared and he has been apprised about the proceedings.

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e **16.09.2025**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.07.2025