

CA NO 2233-2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

30.07.2025

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant / appellant Bacchu Singh for cancellation of NBW's issued against him.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the applicant /
appellant with appellant.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made in the application, NBW's against applicant / appellant is hereby cancelled subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be given to the respondent on the next date of hearing with a warning to remain careful in future.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e
16.09.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. counsel for the applicant / appellant, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.07.2025