

CA NO 2233-2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Jindal, Ld. proxy-counsel for appellant with
appellant.

Sh. Rahul Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent with
respondent.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by the appellant to the
respondent and further submits that remaining cost of Rs.3500/- shall be
paid in the account of Ld. counsel for the respondent today itself.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that they are
ready to settle the dispute before the Mediation Centre.

Heard. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the
parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Incharge,
Mediation Centre, South West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on
24.09.2025 at 02:00 p.m.

Put up for reporting outcome of mediation, if any, on
15.12.2025.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
16.09.2025