

CA NO 2233-2024
BACCHU SINGH VS KRISHAN RANA

27.10.2025

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant / appellant for pre-ponement of the date.

Present: Sh. Darshan Raj, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Respondent in person.

It is jointly submitted that matter has been settled between the parties and it is prayed that DD no. 737168 of Rs.1,80,000/- drawn at Indusind Bank Ltd. be released to the respondent Sh. Krishan Rana.

Heard. In view of the submissions made, the above said DD no. 737168 of Rs.1,80,000/- drawn at Indusind Bank Ltd. be released to the respondent Sh. Krishan Rana and concerned Bank is directed to release the amount in favour of Sh. Krishan Rana along with interest, if any.

As per settlement, last payment is to be made on 20.03.2026. At request, **the above said application is disposed of as withdrawn.**

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

At joint request, **date given as 15.12.2025 is hereby cancelled.**

Re-notify the matter for **25.03.2026.**

Photocopy of the said DD be kept on record.

Copy of this order be given dasti to both the parties, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
27.10.2025