

CA / 2233/2024
BACCHU SINGH VS. KRISHAN RANA

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sirhoi, Ld. counsel for appellant
Respondent in person.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for appellant that due to ill health of appellant, appellant could not make the balance payment of Rs. 1,60,000/- and it is requested that two months time be given for the same for making the entire payment.

Heard. Allowed.

Last and final opportunity is given for making the payment of Rs. 1,60,000/- to the respondent, failing which, a cost of Rs. 10,000/- shall be imposed upon the appellant.

Put up for making payment of Rs. 1,60,000/- on **01.06.2026**.

DEEPAK WASON Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2026.03.25
12:56:31 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
25.03.2026